

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

: JRT.32/2013 Case No.

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Hemanta Saikia

Respondent :Joint Director of Health Services, Jorhat

Date of hearing : 16-12-2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam**

ORDER

The petitioner as well as the public authority both are absent.

However, the petitioner Sri Hemanta Saikia has sent a written prayer dated 16-12-2015 praying for re-fixation of the date of hearing due to his LLB 5th Semester examination schedule.

His prayer is granted. Accordingly fix 25-1-2016 at 11 A.M for the next date of hearing.

> Sd/-(H. S. Das) **Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,** Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.SNR.18 /2013 /

Dtd. 16-12-2015

- Copy to:,
- 1. Joint Director of Health Services, Jorhat for information.
- 2. Sri Hemanta Saikia, Borigaon, Khajuriguri, Jorhat for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**